A world of investing?®

Application Instructions for 2022 Treasury Income Table Information (1099-DIV)

Calculation: Fund’s % x Form 1099-DIV Box 1 = Form 1099-DIV Treasury Income

Note: Only one of the three percentages provided (for each fund) is used in the calculation, and is dependent upon the Application
Instructions for 2022 Treasury Income Table Information.

Table 1: This table should be used for shareholders with a residence in:
Delaware, Indiana, Kansas, Maine, New Hampshire, and North Carolina.

Table 2: This should be used for shareholders with a residence in:
ALL STATES EXCEPT Delaware, Indiana, Kansas, Maine, New Hampshire, North Carolina, and Tennessee.

Table 3: This should be used for shareholders with a residence in Tennessee.

Putnam fund name Table1 Table 2 Table 3
BDC Income ETF 0.00 0.00 0.00
BioRevolution™ ETF 0.00 0.00 0.00
California Tax Exempt Income Fund 13.08 13.08 13.08
Convertible Securities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
Core Equity Fund 0.19 0.19 0.25
Diversified Income Trust 1.34 1.34 141
Dynamic Asset Allocation Balanced Fund 0.73 0.73 0.73
Dynamic Asset Allocation Conservative Fund 1.19 1.19 122
Dynamic Asset Allocation Equity Fund 0.54 0.54 7.13
Dynamic Asset Allocation Growth Fund 0.23 0.23 0.33
Dynamic Risk Allocation Fund 2.60 2.60 3.27
Emerging Markets Equity Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fixed Income Absolute Return Fund 1.07 1.07 478
Floating Rate Income Fund 0.06 0.06 0.06
Focused Equity Fund 0.05 0.05 0.05
Focused International Equity Fund 0.07 0.07 0.07
Focused Large Cap Growth ETF 0.00 0.00 0.00
Focused Large Cap Value ETF 0.00 0.00 0.00
George Putnam Balanced Fund 10.99 10.99 10.99
Global Health Care Fund 0.38 0.38 0.38
Global Income Trust 1.29 129 1.29
Global Technology Fund 0.40 0.40 0.40
Government Money Market Fund 0.68 3.56 89.56
Growth Opportunities Fund 0.00 0.00 0.07
High Yield Fund 0.01 0.01 0.01
Income Fund 1.78 1.78 2.20
Intermediate-Term Municipal Income Fund 0.00 0.13 0.13
International Capital Opportunities Fund 0.30 0.30 0.30
International Equity Fund 0.38 0.38 0.38
International Value Fund 0.20 0.20 0.20
Large Cap Value Fund 0.05 0.05 0.65
Managed Municipal Income Trust 1.10 1.10 1.10
Massachusetts Tax Exempt Income Fund 2248 2248 2248
Master Intermediate Income Trust 0.51 0.51 0.75
Minnesota Tax Exempt Income Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00
Money Market Fund 0.00 0.00 41.93
Mortgage Opportunities Fund 0.99 0.99 1.07
Mortgage Securities Fund 2.29 2.29 2.29
Multi-Asset Absolute Return Fund 1.89 1.89 2351
Multi-Asset Income Fund 213 213 55.82
Municipal Opportunities Trust 4.56 4.56 4.56
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Putnam fund name

New Jersey Tax Exempt Income Fund
New York Tax Exempt Income Fund
Ohio Tax Exempt Income Fund
PanAgora Risk Parity Fund
Pennsylvania Tax Exempt Income Fund
Premier Income Trust

Research Fund

Retirement Advantage 2025 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2030 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2035 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2040 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2045 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2050 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2055 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2060 Fund
Retirement Advantage 2065 Fund
Retirement Advantage Maturity Fund
RetirementReady® 2025 Fund
RetirementReady 2030 Fund
RetirementReady 2035 Fund
RetirementReady 2040 Fund
RetirementReady 2045 Fund
RetirementReady 2050 Fund
RetirementReady 2055 Fund
RetirementReady 2060 Fund
RetirementReady 2065 Fund
RetirementReady Maturity Fund
Short Duration Bond Fund
Short-Term Investment Fund
Short-Term Municipal Income Fund
Small Cap Growth Fund

Small Cap Value Fund

Strategic Intermediate Municipal Fund
Sustainable Future ETF

Sustainable Future Fund
Sustainable Leaders ETF
Sustainable Leaders Fund

Tax Exempt Income Fund

Tax-Free High Yield Fund

Ultra Short Duration Income Fund

ThisInformation appliesto all share classes of afund.
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Table 2
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4.17
15.79
66.55
16.09
1.62
0.38
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.18
0.50
0.03
0.00
0.00
3.84
0.00
0.25
0.00
0.04
6.48
2.27
0.00

Table 3
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